CLIFTON BOARD OF EDUCATION

PROGRAM 2415.50/page 1 of 10

School 14



CLIFTON BOARD OF EDUCATION

PROGRAM 2415.50/page 2 of 10 School 14 Title I – School Parent and Family Engagement

- e. If the school district plan for Title I, Part A funds is not satisfactory to the parents of participating children, the school district will submit any parent comments with the plan upon request by the New Jersey Department of Education (NJDOE).
- f. The school district will involve the parents of children served in Title I schools in decisions about how the one percent of Title I, Part A funds reserved for parent and family engagement is spent, and will ensure that not less than ninety percent of the one percent reserved goes directly to the schools. (Only applicable for districts with Title I, Part A allocations greater than \$500,000.)
- g. The school district will be governed by the following statutory definition of parent and family engagement, and expects that its Title I schools will carry out programs, activities, and procedures in accordance with this definition:
 - (1) "Parent and family engagement" means the participation of parents in regular, two-way, and meaningful communication involving student academic learning and other school activities, including ensuring:
 - (a) That parents play an integral role in assisting their child's learning;
 - (b) That parents are encouraged to be actively involved in their child's education at school;
 - (c) That parents are full partners in their child's education and are included, as appropriate, in decision-making and on advisory committees to assist in the education of their child; and



CLIFTON BOARD OF EDUCATION

PROGRAM 2415.50/page 3 of 10 School 14 Title I – School Parent and Family Engagement

- (d) The carrying out of other activities, such as those described in section 1116 of the ESEA.
- h. The school district will inform parents and parental organizations of the purpose and existence of the Parental Information and Resource Center in New Jersey.
- B. School Parent and Family Engagement Policy Required Components
 - 1. The school will take the following actions to involve parents in the joint development of its district/school parent and family engagement plan:
 - a. Hold an annual meeting during back to school night with



CLIFTON BOARD OF EDUCATION

PROGRAM 2415.50/page 4 of 10 School 14 Title I – School Parent





CLIFTON BOARD OF EDUCATION

PROGRAM 2415.50/page 6 of 10 School 14 Title I – School Parent and Family Engagement

programs and activities with H2g 14



CLIFTON BOARD OF EDUCATION

PPPPRA 0M1 198.58 706.72 Tm0 g0



CLIFTON BOARD OF EDUCATION

